

To,

PTR. NO. : E-69, AHMEDNAGAR SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

SHIRDI : Post : Shirdi - 423 109, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (India) Telephone : +91-2423-258 500, Fax : +91-2423-258 770, Telegram Sainath, Shirdi.

> No. SSS/Mechanical/ Date : 3794 /2025

> > 3 1 JAN 2025

Sub :- Quotation for Purchase Of Bottle Coolers(Assemble).

We are inviting the quotation for purchase of Bottle Coolers(Assemble) for Canteen of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi as per specification and the following terms & condition.

Sr. No.	Bottle Coolers Specification	QTY	Rate	Amount
1.	Supply Of Double door bottle cooler, Capacity-			
	500 Ltr.		R	
	Material-Outer body SS-304 Sheet Thickness			
	1mm.			
	Compressor – Emerson make Reciprocating.			
	Piping – Copper, Coil- Copper Condenser &	02		
	evaporator Coil.			
	Current- single Phase Puff insulation,			
	Vguard Stabilizer -VG 400 Size - 66 "X 28" X 3 4"			
			Total :	

Terms & conditions

- 1. Above Bottle Coolers will have to be supplied for Shirdi
- 2. The rate should be inclusive of GST, Transport, forwarding & Installation charges.
- 3. Rate quoted by you in tender will be final.
- 4. No advance payment if any case would be made. 95 % payment will be made after 15 days from the date of supply of Bottle Cooleres.
- 5. Time Period :- Work period 21 days from the date of purchase order.
- 6. The Quotation shall submit the offer in sealed envelope. An envelope should be clearly attached & superscripted as "Mechanical Department Supply of Bottle Coolers." Quotation submitted to inward office of Sansthan on or before dated 12/2 /2025

Next page



Penalty: - For delay for supply of material vendor shall be liable to pay the client as a penalty Rs.
200 per day. Maximum amount of penalty shall not exceed 5% of order value.

-2---

- 8. Bottle Coolers should be as per specification. No other technical specification or company will be acceptable.
- 9. In case of any dispute Sansthan Administration's decision will be final.
- 10. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons there for.

Please send your quotation at the earliest.

Approved by Dy. Chief Executive officer

(B. D. Dabhade) Executive Engineer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi